
Mount Saint Mary (0-3,0-0 Skyline) -vs- Bard (3-0,0-0 Liberty)
11/19/21 at New Paltz, NY

 
 

 
 
Mount Saint Mary 80

Bard 90

Date: 11/19/21
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 75
Site: New Paltz, NY
Referees: Paul Rickard,Anthony Calise,Timothy Sikorski
Notes: 2021-22 Men's Basketball. Round: 0. Bard vs Mt. St. Mary
(NY). Played at Hawk

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mount Saint Mary 30 50 80
Bard 35 55 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Yearwood, Chris * 32 7-13 0-2 7-9 0-3 3 0 5 4 0 2 21
13 Graham, Ryan * 32 6-16 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 3 1 1 1 2 15
34 Figueroa, Jayden * 35 4-12 0-4 2-7 4-12 16 3 1 5 2 0 10
21 Cyran, Connor * 35 3-8 0-1 3-4 1-1 2 2 4 1 1 2 9
01 Sienke, Paul * 30 3-12 0-1 3-6 4-4 8 3 2 1 0 1 9
00 Calame, Miles 19 2-5 0-1 4-5 1-3 4 2 3 1 1 1 8
32 Spero, Tom 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
30 Rush, Jordan 7 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-72 1-14 23-35 10-29 39 14 17 14 5 9 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-34   32.35 % 0-8   0.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Second Half 17-38   44.74 % 1-6   16.67 % 15-24   62.50 %
Total 28-72   38.9 % 1-14   7.1 % 23-35   65.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 32
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Elliot Harris * 20 5-11 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 2 0 0 13
04 Azriel Almodovar * 25 4-9 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 3 0 3 9
15 Lazaros Panagiotouni * 22 2-9 2-4 0-0 2-0 2 2 3 3 0 0 6
05 Kevin Le * 18 2-3 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 2 1 1 6
21 Stamatis Koulouris * 18 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-7 8 5 4 0 2 1 2
02 Greg Farrow 16 4-9 4-6 3-4 0-4 4 3 0 3 0 0 15
13 Henry Meyers 17 3-8 1-3 4-4 2-0 2 2 0 4 0 3 11
10 Mike Parme 11 4-8 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 11
11 Heston Tucker 11 3-4 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 2 1 0 9
35 Rowan Heinze 18 2-4 0-2 4-7 3-6 9 4 0 0 1 0 8
23 Tyler Bruns 19 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 1 0
12 Ayo Akin-Bankole 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Ahmad Rauf 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-73 17-43 13-17 11-33 44 29 20 23 5 9 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-40   32.50 % 7-25   28.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 17-33   51.52 % 10-18   55.56 % 11-15   73.33 %
Total 30-73   41.1 % 17-43   39.5 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 26

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 54
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
03:45



1st Half Box Score
Mount Saint Mary 30

Bard 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Yearwood, Chris 16 3-5 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 0 10
13 Graham, Ryan 15 2-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
34 Figueroa, Jayden 16 1-6 0-2 0-0 3-8 11 0 0 3 1 0 2
21 Cyran, Connor 19 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 1 1 4
1 Sienke, Paul 14 0-4 0-1 1-4 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
0 Calame, Miles 11 1-3 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 1 3
32 Spero, Tom 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
30 Rush, Jordan 4 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-34 0-8 8-11 6-18 24 3 6 9 2 4 30
32.4 % 0.0 % 72.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Elliot Harris 9 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 5
4 Azriel Almodovar 13 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 1 4
15 Lazaros Panagiotouni 11 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
5 Kevin Le 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 2 0 0 3
21 Stamatis Koulouris 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 0 1 1 0
2 Greg Farrow 7 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
13 Henry Meyers 10 3-7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 3 7
10 Mike Parme 5 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Heston Tucker 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
35 Rowan Heinze 7 0-2 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
23 Tyler Bruns 13 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
12 Ayo Akin-Bankole 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ahmad Rauf 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-40 7-25 2-2 6-17 23 11 7 10 2 6 35
32.5 % 28.0 % 100.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Mount Saint Mary 50

Bard 55

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Yearwood, Chris 16 4-8 0-1 3-5 0-0 0 0 4 1 0 2 11
13 Graham, Ryan 17 4-9 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 1 11
34 Figueroa, Jayden 19 3-6 0-2 2-7 1-4 5 3 1 2 1 0 8
21 Cyran, Connor 16 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 3 0 0 1 5
1 Sienke, Paul 16 3-8 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 3 1 0 0 1 8
0 Calame, Miles 8 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 5
32 Spero, Tom 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
30 Rush, Jordan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-38 1-6 15-24 4-11 15 11 11 5 3 5 50
44.7 % 16.7 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Elliot Harris 11 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 2 0 0 8
4 Azriel Almodovar 12 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 5
15 Lazaros Panagiotouni 11 1-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 3 2 0 0 3
5 Kevin Le 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 1 3
21 Stamatis Koulouris 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 0 1 0 2
2 Greg Farrow 9 2-4 2-3 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 9
13 Henry Meyers 7 0-1 0-0 4-4 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
10 Mike Parme 6 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 8
11 Heston Tucker 9 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 2 1 0 7
35 Rowan Heinze 11 2-2 0-0 2-5 2-4 6 4 0 0 0 0 6
23 Tyler Bruns 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Ayo Akin-Bankole 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Ahmad Rauf 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-33 10-18 11-15 5-16 21 18 13 13 3 3 55
51.5 % 55.6 % 73.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Saint Mary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bard
19:47 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by YEARWOOD,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 19:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
19:13 MISS 3PTR by LE,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by CYRAN,CONNOR 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ELLIOT
18:36 MISS LAYUP by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --
18:30 FOUL  by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

MISS FT by SIENKE,PAUL 18:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SIENKE,PAUL 18:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
18:24 SUB IN by BRUNS,TYLER
18:24 SUB OUT by LE,KEVIN
18:09 MISS 3PTR by BRUNS,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
18:01 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
17:42 SUB IN by HEINZE,ROWAN
17:42 SUB IN by MEYERS,HENRY
17:42 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ELLIOT
17:42 SUB OUT by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,RYAN 17:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL

17:33 MISS 3PTR by BRUNS,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 17:04

17:04 STEAL  by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
16:57 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 16:34
16:34 BLOCK  by HEINZE,ROWAN

-- REBOUND DEF by HEINZE,ROWAN
16:25 TURNOVER  by BRUNS,TYLER

SUB IN by CALAME,MILES 16:25
SUB IN by SPERO,TOM 16:25
SUB OUT by SIENKE,PAUL 16:25
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 16:25

16:25 SUB IN by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
16:25 SUB IN by FARROW,GREG
16:25 SUB OUT by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
16:25 SUB OUT by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL

MISS LAYUP by CALAME,MILES 16:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,TYLER

15:58 TURNOVER  by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
STEAL  by CALAME,MILES 15:58
GOOD LAYUP by YEARWOOD,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:52 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by CALAME,MILES --

15:36 MISS 3PTR by HEINZE,ROWAN
REBOUND DEF by CYRAN,CONNOR --
TURNOVER  by CYRAN,CONNOR 15:30

15:30 STEAL  by MEYERS,HENRY
15:26 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MEYERS,HENRY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 15:12
REBOUND OFF by CALAME,MILES --
GOOD LAYUP by CALAME,MILES(in the paint) 15:08 4-7 H 3

15:08 FOUL  by BRUNS,TYLER



GOOD FT by CALAME,MILES 15:08 5-7 H 2
15:08 FOUL  by MEYERS,HENRY
15:08 TURNOVER  by MEYERS,HENRY

SUB IN by RUSH,JORDAN 15:08
SUB OUT by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 15:08

15:08 SUB IN by AKIN-BANKOLE,AYO
15:08 SUB IN by HARRIS,ELLIOT
15:08 SUB OUT by HEINZE,ROWAN
15:08 SUB OUT by BRUNS,TYLER

TURNOVER  by CALAME,MILES 15:04
SUB IN by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 14:59
SUB OUT by CYRAN,CONNOR 14:59

14:59 SUB IN by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
14:59 SUB IN by PARME,MIKE
14:59 SUB OUT by FARROW,GREG
14:59 SUB OUT by MEYERS,HENRY
14:48 5-10 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PARME,MIKE

-- ASSIST  by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
GOOD LAYUP by SPERO,TOM(in the paint) 14:30 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by CALAME,MILES --

14:10 7-13 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT
-- ASSIST  by PARME,MIKE

MISS LAYUP by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 13:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ELLIOT

13:44 MISS 3PTR by PARME,MIKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by SIENKE,PAUL 13:39
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,RYAN 13:39

13:39 SUB IN by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
13:39 SUB IN by LE,KEVIN
13:39 SUB OUT by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
13:39 SUB OUT by AKIN-BANKOLE,AYO
13:36 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by CALAME,MILES --
13:31 FOUL  by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL

SUB IN by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 13:31
SUB IN by CYRAN,CONNOR 13:31
SUB OUT by SPERO,TOM 13:31
SUB OUT by RUSH,JORDAN 13:31
GOOD LAYUP by YEARWOOD,CHRIS(in the paint) 13:18 9-13 H 4

13:18 9-16 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FARROW,GREG
-- ASSIST  by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

13:18 SUB IN by BRUNS,TYLER
13:18 SUB IN by TUCKER,HESTON
13:18 SUB IN by FARROW,GREG
13:18 SUB IN by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
13:18 SUB OUT by LE,KEVIN
13:18 SUB OUT by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
13:18 SUB OUT by PARME,MIKE
13:18 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ELLIOT

MISS LAYUP by CYRAN,CONNOR 12:45
REBOUND OFF by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN(in the paint) 12:40 11-16 H 5

12:28 11-19 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by FARROW,GREG
TURNOVER  by SIENKE,PAUL 12:10

12:10 STEAL  by BRUNS,TYLER
12:04 MISS 3PTR by FARROW,GREG

-- REBOUND OFF by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
FOUL  by CALAME,MILES 11:58

11:51 MISS JUMPER by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by CALAME,MILES 11:42



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GRAHAM,RYAN 11:36
SUB OUT by CALAME,MILES 11:36

11:23 11-21 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,HESTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRUNS,TYLER

MISS LAYUP by SIENKE,PAUL 11:10
11:10 BLOCK  by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

-- REBOUND DEF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
10:55 FOUL  by FARROW,GREG
10:55 TURNOVER  by FARROW,GREG
10:52 FOUL  by FARROW,GREG
10:52 SUB IN by HARRIS,ELLIOT
10:52 SUB IN by MEYERS,HENRY
10:52 SUB IN by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
10:52 SUB OUT by TUCKER,HESTON
10:52 SUB OUT by FARROW,GREG
10:52 SUB OUT by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS

MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,RYAN 10:34
-- REBOUND DEF by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL

FOUL  by GRAHAM,RYAN 10:30
SUB IN by CALAME,MILES 10:30
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,RYAN 10:30

10:19 MISS 3PTR by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
REBOUND DEF by YEARWOOD,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 10:14

10:14 STEAL  by MEYERS,HENRY
10:08 11-23 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MEYERS,HENRY(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by CYRAN,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 10:00 13-23 H 10
ASSIST  by SIENKE,PAUL --

09:42 MISS 3PTR by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 09:19

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by SPERO,TOM 09:15
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 09:15

09:15 SUB IN by RAUF,AHMAD
09:15 SUB OUT by BRUNS,TYLER
09:02 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by SPERO,TOM --
MISS LAYUP by SIENKE,PAUL 08:48
REBOUND OFF by CYRAN,CONNOR --
MISS LAYUP by CYRAN,CONNOR 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
08:36 13-25 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,ELLIOT
MISS LAYUP by CYRAN,CONNOR 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
08:20 13-27 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,ELLIOT

-- ASSIST  by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
08:01 FOUL  by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

GOOD FT by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 08:01 14-27 H 13
GOOD FT by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 08:01 15-27 H 12
SUB IN by GRAHAM,RYAN 08:01
SUB OUT by SIENKE,PAUL 08:01

08:01 SUB IN by HEINZE,ROWAN
08:01 SUB IN by LE,KEVIN
08:01 SUB IN by FARROW,GREG
08:01 SUB OUT by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
08:01 SUB OUT by RAUF,AHMAD
08:01 SUB OUT by MEYERS,HENRY
07:55 MISS JUMPER by FARROW,GREG



REBOUND DEF by CALAME,MILES --
GOOD JUMPER by YEARWOOD,CHRIS(in the paint) 07:37 17-27 H 10
FOUL  by CALAME,MILES 07:23

07:23 17-28 H 11 GOOD FT by HEINZE,ROWAN
07:23 17-29 H 12 GOOD FT by HEINZE,ROWAN

SUB IN by RUSH,JORDAN 07:23
SUB OUT by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 07:23

07:23 SUB IN by BRUNS,TYLER
07:23 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ELLIOT

MISS 3PTR by RUSH,JORDAN 07:09
-- REBOUND DEF by FARROW,GREG

06:57 FOUL  by LE,KEVIN
06:57 TURNOVER  by LE,KEVIN

SUB IN by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 06:57
SUB OUT by SPERO,TOM 06:57
TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 06:56

06:56 STEAL  by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
06:48 TURNOVER  by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
06:48 SUB IN by PARME,MIKE
06:48 SUB OUT by FARROW,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by CYRAN,CONNOR(in the paint) 06:39 19-29 H 10
ASSIST  by RUSH,JORDAN --

06:28 19-32 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by LE,KEVIN
-- ASSIST  by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL

GOOD JUMPER by RUSH,JORDAN 05:54 21-32 H 11
ASSIST  by CYRAN,CONNOR --

05:46 MISS 3PTR by BRUNS,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by LE,KEVIN

05:37 TURNOVER  by LE,KEVIN
STEAL  by RUSH,JORDAN 05:37
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,RYAN 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by PARME,MIKE
05:14 MISS 3PTR by PARME,MIKE

-- REBOUND OFF by LE,KEVIN
05:08 MISS 3PTR by BRUNS,TYLER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
05:04 FOUL  by LE,KEVIN

GOOD FT by RUSH,JORDAN(fastbreak) 05:04 22-32 H 10
GOOD FT by RUSH,JORDAN(fastbreak) 05:04 23-32 H 9
SUB IN by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 05:04
SUB IN by SIENKE,PAUL 05:04
SUB OUT by CALAME,MILES 05:04
SUB OUT by RUSH,JORDAN 05:04

05:04 SUB IN by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
05:04 SUB IN by MEYERS,HENRY
05:04 SUB OUT by LE,KEVIN
05:04 SUB OUT by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
04:55 23-35 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MEYERS,HENRY

TURNOVER  by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 04:42
04:42 STEAL  by MEYERS,HENRY
04:37 MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,HENRY

-- REBOUND OFF by HEINZE,ROWAN
04:32 TURNOVER  by MEYERS,HENRY
04:32 SUB IN by AKIN-BANKOLE,AYO
04:32 SUB OUT by HEINZE,ROWAN

TURNOVER  by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 04:30
04:19 MISS 3PTR by PARME,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by GRAHAM,RYAN 03:52 25-35 H 10

03:36 MISS 3PTR by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
-- REBOUND OFF by AKIN-BANKOLE,AYO

03:27 MISS 3PTR by MEYERS,HENRY



REBOUND DEF by YEARWOOD,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:22 27-35 H 8
ASSIST  by YEARWOOD,CHRIS --

03:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:10 MISS 3PTR by MEYERS,HENRY

BLOCK  by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 03:10
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:06 SUB IN by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
03:06 SUB IN by HARRIS,ELLIOT
03:06 SUB OUT by AKIN-BANKOLE,AYO
03:06 SUB OUT by PARME,MIKE
03:01 MISS LAYUP by BRUNS,TYLER

BLOCK  by CYRAN,CONNOR 03:01
REBOUND DEF by SIENKE,PAUL --

02:50 FOUL  by HARRIS,ELLIOT
GOOD FT by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 02:49 28-35 H 7
GOOD FT by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 02:49 29-35 H 6

02:49 SUB IN by FARROW,GREG
02:49 SUB OUT by MEYERS,HENRY
02:34 MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,HENRY
02:34 SUB IN by MEYERS,HENRY
02:34 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ELLIOT

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,RYAN 02:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,TYLER
02:06 TURNOVER  by BRUNS,TYLER

STEAL  by CYRAN,CONNOR 02:06
MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,RYAN 02:01
REBOUND OFF by SIENKE,PAUL --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:56

01:56 SUB IN by LE,KEVIN
01:56 SUB IN by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
01:56 SUB IN by HARRIS,ELLIOT
01:56 SUB OUT by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
01:56 SUB OUT by BRUNS,TYLER
01:56 SUB OUT by MEYERS,HENRY

MISS LAYUP by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,ELLIOT

01:47 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,ELLIOT
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FARROW,GREG
01:19 MISS LAYUP by FARROW,GREG

REBOUND DEF by SIENKE,PAUL --
01:15 FOUL  by HARRIS,ELLIOT

GOOD FT by SIENKE,PAUL(fastbreak) 01:15 30-35 H 5
MISS FT by SIENKE,PAUL 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HEINZE,ROWAN
01:15 SUB IN by MEYERS,HENRY
01:15 SUB IN by HEINZE,ROWAN
01:15 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ELLIOT
01:15 SUB OUT by FARROW,GREG
01:09 TURNOVER  by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL

STEAL  by GRAHAM,RYAN 01:09
MISS LAYUP by SIENKE,PAUL 01:03
REBOUND OFF by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by SIENKE,PAUL 00:53
REBOUND OFF by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 00:48
SUB IN by CALAME,MILES 00:47
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,RYAN 00:47

00:35 MISS 3PTR by HEINZE,ROWAN



REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mount Saint Mary Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bard
TURNOVER  by GRAHAM,RYAN 19:42

19:42 STEAL  by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL

19:37 30-37 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

19:30 FOUL  by HARRIS,ELLIOT
19:30 SUB IN by TUCKER,HESTON
19:30 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ELLIOT

MISS LAYUP by SIENKE,PAUL 19:18
19:18 BLOCK  by TUCKER,HESTON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
19:04 MISS 3PTR by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

-- REBOUND OFF by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
18:58 30-39 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,HESTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
GOOD LAYUP by CYRAN,CONNOR(in the paint) 18:36 32-39 H 7
ASSIST  by YEARWOOD,CHRIS --

18:21 MISS JUMPER by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
BLOCK  by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 18:21
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,RYAN 18:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
18:07 32-42 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by TUCKER,HESTON

-- ASSIST  by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 18:02

17:59 FOUL  by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
GOOD FT by CYRAN,CONNOR(fastbreak) 17:59 33-42 H 9
GOOD FT by CYRAN,CONNOR(fastbreak) 17:59 34-42 H 8

17:59 SUB IN by HEINZE,ROWAN
17:59 SUB OUT by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

FOUL  by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 17:50
17:50 MISS FT by HEINZE,ROWAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:50 34-43 H 9 GOOD FT by HEINZE,ROWAN

GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN(in the paint) 17:43 36-43 H 7
ASSIST  by CYRAN,CONNOR --

17:34 MISS LAYUP by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by SIENKE,PAUL(in the paint) 17:13 38-43 H 5
ASSIST  by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --

17:06 FOUL  by TUCKER,HESTON
17:06 TURNOVER  by TUCKER,HESTON
17:06 SUB IN by FARROW,GREG
17:06 SUB IN by MEYERS,HENRY
17:06 SUB IN by BRUNS,TYLER
17:06 SUB OUT by TUCKER,HESTON
17:06 SUB OUT by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
17:06 SUB OUT by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
17:03 FOUL  by BRUNS,TYLER

GOOD FT by CYRAN,CONNOR 17:03 39-43 H 4
MISS FT by CYRAN,CONNOR 17:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HEINZE,ROWAN
16:47 39-46 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by LE,KEVIN

-- ASSIST  by BRUNS,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by SIENKE,PAUL 16:25

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by SPERO,TOM 16:20



SUB OUT by CYRAN,CONNOR 16:20
16:08 MISS 3PTR by FARROW,GREG

REBOUND DEF by SIENKE,PAUL --
MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 15:41

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by CALAME,MILES 15:37
SUB OUT by SIENKE,PAUL 15:37

15:37 SUB IN by HARRIS,ELLIOT
15:37 SUB OUT by LE,KEVIN
15:23 39-49 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by FARROW,GREG

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,ELLIOT
GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN(in the paint) 15:01 41-49 H 8
ASSIST  by YEARWOOD,CHRIS --

14:49 TURNOVER  by MEYERS,HENRY
STEAL  by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 14:49
GOOD LAYUP by YEARWOOD,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:45 43-49 H 6

14:30 43-51 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by HEINZE,ROWAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,ELLIOT

GOOD LAYUP by SPERO,TOM(in the paint) 14:18 45-51 H 6
ASSIST  by GRAHAM,RYAN --

14:09 MISS LAYUP by FARROW,GREG
-- REBOUND OFF by HEINZE,ROWAN

FOUL  by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 14:06
14:06 MISS FT by HEINZE,ROWAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:06 45-52 H 7 GOOD FT by HEINZE,ROWAN

SUB IN by CYRAN,CONNOR 14:06
SUB IN by RUSH,JORDAN 14:06
SUB OUT by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 14:06
SUB OUT by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 14:06

14:06 SUB IN by TUCKER,HESTON
14:06 SUB IN by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
14:06 SUB OUT by MEYERS,HENRY
14:06 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ELLIOT

MISS JUMPER by SPERO,TOM 14:00
-- REBOUND DEF by FARROW,GREG

FOUL  by SPERO,TOM 13:52
13:52 SUB IN by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
13:52 SUB OUT by HEINZE,ROWAN
13:41 45-54 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
13:27 FOUL  by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL

GOOD FT by CALAME,MILES 13:27 46-54 H 8
GOOD FT by CALAME,MILES 13:27 47-54 H 7
SUB IN by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 13:27
SUB OUT by SPERO,TOM 13:27

13:27 SUB IN by LE,KEVIN
13:27 SUB OUT by BRUNS,TYLER
13:14 47-57 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL

-- ASSIST  by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
TURNOVER  by RUSH,JORDAN 12:58

12:58 STEAL  by LE,KEVIN
12:51 47-60 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by FARROW,GREG(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by LE,KEVIN
12:44 FOUL  by FARROW,GREG

SUB IN by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 12:43
SUB IN by SIENKE,PAUL 12:43
SUB OUT by GRAHAM,RYAN 12:43
SUB OUT by RUSH,JORDAN 12:43

12:43 SUB IN by PARME,MIKE
12:43 SUB OUT by FARROW,GREG

GOOD LAYUP by CALAME,MILES(in the paint) 12:25 49-60 H 11
ASSIST  by YEARWOOD,CHRIS --



12:18 TURNOVER  by TUCKER,HESTON
12:18 SUB IN by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
12:18 SUB OUT by TUCKER,HESTON

GOOD JUMPER by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 11:56 51-60 H 9
11:38 51-63 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by PARME,MIKE

-- ASSIST  by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
MISS LAYUP by CYRAN,CONNOR 11:27

11:27 BLOCK  by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
-- REBOUND DEF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

11:20 MISS 3PTR by PARME,MIKE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

11:17 FOUL  by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
TURNOVER  by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 11:17

11:17 SUB IN by HEINZE,ROWAN
11:17 SUB OUT by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
11:06 MISS JUMPER by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL

REBOUND DEF by CALAME,MILES --
MISS JUMPER by CALAME,MILES 10:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LE,KEVIN
10:37 TURNOVER  by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS

STEAL  by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 10:37
MISS LAYUP by SIENKE,PAUL 10:31
REBOUND OFF by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --
MISS LAYUP by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by HEINZE,ROWAN
10:19 51-66 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by PARME,MIKE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
10:00 FOUL  by HEINZE,ROWAN

GOOD FT by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 10:00 52-66 H 14
GOOD FT by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 10:00 53-66 H 13
SUB IN by GRAHAM,RYAN 10:00
SUB OUT by CALAME,MILES 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,ELLIOT
10:00 SUB OUT by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
09:39 53-69 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT

-- ASSIST  by PARME,MIKE
GOOD LAYUP by YEARWOOD,CHRIS(in the paint) 09:26 55-69 H 14

09:15 55-71 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by PARME,MIKE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN(in the paint) 08:59 57-71 H 14
ASSIST  by YEARWOOD,CHRIS --

08:59 FOUL  by HEINZE,ROWAN
MISS FT by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by AKIN-BANKOLE,AYO
SUB IN by CALAME,MILES 08:59
SUB OUT by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 08:59

08:59 SUB IN by AKIN-BANKOLE,AYO
08:59 SUB IN by TUCKER,HESTON
08:59 SUB OUT by HEINZE,ROWAN
08:59 SUB OUT by LE,KEVIN
08:47 FOUL  by PARME,MIKE
08:47 TURNOVER  by PARME,MIKE

SUB IN by SPERO,TOM 08:47
SUB OUT by CYRAN,CONNOR 08:47
MISS LAYUP by SPERO,TOM 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by AKIN-BANKOLE,AYO
08:23 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,HESTON

REBOUND DEF by SPERO,TOM --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:17 59-71 H 12
ASSIST  by CALAME,MILES --

08:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 08:13
SUB OUT by CALAME,MILES 08:13



08:13 SUB IN by FARROW,GREG
08:13 SUB OUT by PARME,MIKE
08:03 MISS 3PTR by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 07:59

07:59 STEAL  by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
07:52 MISS LAYUP by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:47 TURNOVER  by AKIN-BANKOLE,AYO
07:47 SUB IN by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
07:47 SUB OUT by AKIN-BANKOLE,AYO

MISS LAYUP by GRAHAM,RYAN 07:34
-- REBOUND DEF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

FOUL  by GRAHAM,RYAN 07:28
07:28 SUB IN by BRUNS,TYLER
07:28 SUB OUT by TUCKER,HESTON
07:19 TURNOVER  by FARROW,GREG

SUB IN by CYRAN,CONNOR 07:18
SUB OUT by SPERO,TOM 07:18

07:18 SUB IN by MEYERS,HENRY
07:18 SUB OUT by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL

MISS LAYUP by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 07:11
-- REBOUND DEF by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS

07:00 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:56 FOUL  by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
MISS FT by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 06:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 06:56 60-71 H 11
SUB IN by CALAME,MILES 06:56
SUB OUT by SIENKE,PAUL 06:56

06:34 MISS LAYUP by MEYERS,HENRY
BLOCK  by CALAME,MILES 06:34

-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,HENRY
06:27 TURNOVER  by FARROW,GREG
06:27 FOUL  by MEYERS,HENRY

GOOD FT by CALAME,MILES(fastbreak) 06:27 61-71 H 10
MISS FT by CALAME,MILES 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by HEINZE,ROWAN
06:27 SUB IN by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
06:27 SUB IN by HEINZE,ROWAN
06:27 SUB IN by LE,KEVIN
06:27 SUB OUT by KOULOURIS,STAMATIS
06:27 SUB OUT by FARROW,GREG
06:27 SUB OUT by BRUNS,TYLER
06:15 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT

-- REBOUND OFF by MEYERS,HENRY
FOUL  by CYRAN,CONNOR 06:10

06:10 61-72 H 11 GOOD FT by MEYERS,HENRY
06:10 61-73 H 12 GOOD FT by MEYERS,HENRY

TURNOVER  by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 06:02
05:49 61-75 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,ELLIOT(in the paint)
05:36 FOUL  by HEINZE,ROWAN

MISS FT by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 05:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 05:36 62-75 H 13
SUB IN by SIENKE,PAUL 05:36
SUB OUT by CALAME,MILES 05:36

05:36 SUB IN by PARME,MIKE
05:36 SUB OUT by MEYERS,HENRY
05:27 MISS LAYUP by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS

-- REBOUND OFF by HEINZE,ROWAN



05:17 MISS LAYUP by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
BLOCK  by GRAHAM,RYAN 05:17
REBOUND DEF by GRAHAM,RYAN --

05:06 FOUL  by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
MISS FT by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 05:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 05:06 63-75 H 12
SUB IN by RUSH,JORDAN 05:06
SUB OUT by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 05:06

05:06 SUB IN by TUCKER,HESTON
05:06 SUB OUT by HEINZE,ROWAN
04:50 63-78 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,ELLIOT

-- ASSIST  by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
MISS LAYUP by SIENKE,PAUL 04:30

04:30 BLOCK  by LE,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by SIENKE,PAUL --
MISS LAYUP by SIENKE,PAUL 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,HESTON
04:16 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ELLIOT

MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,RYAN 04:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:02 SUB IN by BRUNS,TYLER
04:02 SUB IN by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
04:02 SUB OUT by LE,KEVIN
04:02 SUB OUT by PARME,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by GRAHAM,RYAN 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BRUNS,TYLER

03:45 63-81 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,HESTON

03:37 FOUL  by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,RYAN(fastbreak) 03:37 64-81 H 17
GOOD FT by GRAHAM,RYAN(fastbreak) 03:37 65-81 H 16

03:37 SUB IN by FARROW,GREG
03:37 SUB OUT by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
03:23 TURNOVER  by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL

STEAL  by SIENKE,PAUL 03:23
GOOD LAYUP by SIENKE,PAUL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:18 67-81 H 14
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:13
SUB IN by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 03:13
SUB OUT by RUSH,JORDAN 03:13

03:13 SUB IN by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
03:13 SUB OUT by TUCKER,HESTON

FOUL  by GRAHAM,RYAN 03:02
03:02 SUB IN by HEINZE,ROWAN
03:02 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ELLIOT
02:50 TURNOVER  by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS

STEAL  by GRAHAM,RYAN 02:50
MISS LAYUP by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 02:45
REBOUND OFF by SIENKE,PAUL --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,RYAN(in the paint) 02:42 69-81 H 12
FOUL  by SIENKE,PAUL 02:35

02:34 69-82 H 13 GOOD FT by FARROW,GREG(fastbreak)
02:34 MISS FT by FARROW,GREG

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --
02:34 SUB IN by HARRIS,ELLIOT
02:34 SUB OUT by BRUNS,TYLER
02:33 FOUL  by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS

MISS FT by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 02:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 02:33
REBOUND OFF by SIENKE,PAUL --

02:33 SUB IN by MEYERS,HENRY



02:33 SUB OUT by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
GOOD LAYUP by YEARWOOD,CHRIS(in the paint) 02:31 71-82 H 11
ASSIST  by SIENKE,PAUL --

02:30 FOUL  by HEINZE,ROWAN
MISS FT by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 02:30

-- REBOUND DEF by HEINZE,ROWAN
02:05 MISS 3PTR by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS

REBOUND DEF by SIENKE,PAUL --
GOOD LAYUP by SIENKE,PAUL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:57 73-82 H 9

01:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:33 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,ELLIOT
01:33 SUB IN by TUCKER,HESTON
01:33 SUB OUT by FARROW,GREG

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:21
GOOD LAYUP by GRAHAM,RYAN(in the paint) 01:15 75-82 H 7
ASSIST  by CYRAN,CONNOR --

01:04 75-84 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HEINZE,ROWAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,HESTON

FOUL  by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 01:04
01:04 MISS FT by HEINZE,ROWAN

REBOUND DEF by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 00:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by CALAME,MILES 00:49
SUB OUT by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 00:49

00:45 FOUL  by HARRIS,ELLIOT
GOOD FT by SIENKE,PAUL 00:45 76-84 H 8
GOOD FT by SIENKE,PAUL 00:45 77-84 H 7
SUB IN by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 00:45
SUB OUT by CALAME,MILES 00:45

00:45 SUB IN by ALMODOVAR,AZRIEL
00:45 SUB OUT by TUCKER,HESTON
00:32 TURNOVER  by MEYERS,HENRY

STEAL  by CYRAN,CONNOR 00:32
GOOD 3PTR by GRAHAM,RYAN 00:27 80-84 H 4
ASSIST  by CYRAN,CONNOR --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:25
FOUL  by SIENKE,PAUL 00:25

00:25 80-85 H 5 GOOD FT by MEYERS,HENRY(fastbreak)
00:25 80-86 H 6 GOOD FT by MEYERS,HENRY(fastbreak)
00:25 SUB IN by TUCKER,HESTON
00:25 SUB IN by FARROW,GREG
00:25 SUB OUT by PANAGIOTOUNI,LAZAROS
00:25 SUB OUT by HARRIS,ELLIOT

MISS 3PTR by FIGUEROA,JAYDEN 00:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,HESTON

FOUL  by CYRAN,CONNOR 00:15
00:15 80-87 H 7 GOOD FT by TUCKER,HESTON(fastbreak)
00:15 80-88 H 8 GOOD FT by TUCKER,HESTON(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by GRAHAM,RYAN 00:10
-- REBOUND DEF by FARROW,GREG

FOUL  by SIENKE,PAUL 00:06
00:06 80-89 H 9 GOOD FT by FARROW,GREG(fastbreak)
00:06 80-90 H 10 GOOD FT by FARROW,GREG(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by YEARWOOD,CHRIS 00:01
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


